(2) In lieu of the disciplinary procedures contained in Section 456.073, F.S., the Department is hereby authorized to dispose of any violation designated herein by issuing a citation to the subject within six months after the filing of the complaint which is the basis for the citation.

(3) The Board hereby designates the following as citation violations which shall result in a penalty of two hundred and seventy-five dollars ($275.00):

(a) Violation of Section 484.0501(6), F.S. (Audiometric testing room requirements and waiver);

(b) Violation of Section 484.051(1), F.S. (Failure to provide itemized price list when requested);

(c) Violation of Rule 64B6-6.003, F.A.C. (Audiometric Testing);